# **DeKalb County Government**

## Agenda

### PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, July 11, 2023	2:00 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2023-0827	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the June 27, 2023 Planning, Economic Development, and Community Services Committee Meeting
II. APPOINTMENT	
<u>2023-0764</u>	Commission District(s): All Appointment to the Historic Preservation Commission - Ms. Mollie Bogle
III. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items:
Human Services	
2023-0763	Commission District(s): All Acceptance of a grant from the Atlanta Regional Commission for DeKalb Senior Services in the amount of \$2,151,179.75 at a cost to the County of \$165,907.94
<b>Board of Commission</b>	ers
<u>2023-0811</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission District A Resolution to obtain Facts, to bring Transparency, Accountability, and Clarity, and to give a voice to the people, taxpayers, homeowners, electors, and business owners in the area of unincorporated DeKalb County that is under consideration by the City of Brookhaven for annexation into the City, and for other purposes.
IV. DISCUSSION	

Multi-Family Enforcement Team Update

Public Private Partnerships Proposed Regulation Status Update

Drive-Thru Facilities Text Amendment

### V. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

#### **Board of Commissioners - District 6**

<u>2023-0553</u>	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts	
	A Resolution to Establish an Environmental Justice Ad-Hoc Committee	
	To Investigate to Make Recommendations to Mitigate Exposure to	
	Marginalized Communities From Hazardous Waste, Resource Extraction,	
	and Other Land Uses from Which These Communities Do Not Receive	
	Benefits.	
2023-0554	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts	
	To Reappropriate \$265,000 of Previously Allocated American Rescue Plan	
	(ARP) Funds for the "John Jay College" Program for Violence Interrupters	
	Towards the Newly Established Department of Human Services Violence	
	Interrupter Program.	
2023-0526	Commission District(s): District 3, 6, and all commission districts	
	A Resolution to Encourage DeKalb County CEO Michael Thurmond to End	
	the Executive Order Closing Intrenchment Creek Park and to Reopen It to	
	the Public As Soon As Possible	

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC